GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2196
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08™ AUGUST, 2023

AB-PMJAY IN GUJARAT
2196. SHRI RAMBHAI HARJIBHAI MOKARIYA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of beneficiaries of Ayushman Bharat-Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana since its inception in the State of Gujarat, district-wise;

(b) the details of funds allocated under the said scheme since its inception in that State till date, district-wise;

(c) the details of empanelled Government and private hospitals under the said scheme in the country especially in the State, district-wise; and

(d) the details of diseases covered under the said scheme?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(PROF. S. P. SINGH BAGHEL)

(a) to (d): In the State of Gujarat, Ayushman Bharat - Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) is implemented in convergence with the State scheme- Mukhyamantri Amrutum &
Mukhyamantri Vatsalya. District-wise details of the number of authorized hospital admissions in the State of Gujarat are at Annexure-I.

Funds are released to States/UTs who further use them for settlement of claims raised across different districts. An amount of Rs. 1380.30 crore has been released to the State of Gujarat as part of Central share of funds since inception of the scheme.

As on 01*" August 2023, a total of 27,139 hospitals, including 15,147 public hospitals and 11,992
private hospitals, have been empanelled under the scheme across the country. District-wise details of the number of hospitals empanelled in the State of Gujarat are at Annexure-II.

The scheme provides treatment corresponding to a total of 1,949 procedures under 27 different specialties including oncology, cardiology, general medicine etc. The details of the diseases covered under the Scheme are available at the following link:
https://pmjay.gov.in/sites/default/files/2022-04/HBP%202022%20..pdf


http://loksabhaph.nic.in/Members/MemberBioprofile.aspx?mpsno=5201
https://pmjay.gov.in/sites/default/files/2022-04/HBP%202022%20..pdf

Annexure-I

District-wise details of the number of authorized hospital admissions in the State of Gujarat

District Number of authorized hospital admissions
Ahmadabad 2,92,857
Amreli 78,506
Anand 87,465
Arvalli 31,636
Banas Kantha 1,27,157
Bharuch 56,608
Bhavnagar 86,639
Botad 25,873
Chhotaudepur 21,309
Dang 3,289
Devbhumi Dwarka 24,689
Dohad 43,699
Gandhinagar 50,041
Gir Somnath 58,789
Jamnagar 61,421
Junagadh 90,586
Kachchh 85,043
Kheda 67,273
Mahesana 1,01,973
Mabhisagar 23,772
Morbi 46,651
Narmada 16,248
Navsari 56,510
Outside State* 18,15,873
Panch Mabhals 36,477
Patan 67,653
Porbandar 26,083
Rajkot 1,78,247
Sabar Kantha 65,968
Surat 1,95,036
Surendranagar 69,431
Tapi 26,087
Vadodara 1,11,592
Valsad 48,198

Note: District-wise bifurcation of 18,15,873 authorized hospital admissions is not available.


Annexure-I1

District-wise details of the number of hospitals empanelled in the State of Gujarat

District Private Hospitals Public Hospitals
Ahmadabad 123 77
Amreli 24 50
Anand 17 27
Arvalli 20 43
Banas Kantha 95 146
Bharuch 17 16
Bhavnagar 35 63
Botad 12 23
Chhotaudepur 5 34
Dang - 8
Devbhumi Dwarka 5 30
Dohad 10 96
Gandhinagar 20 43
Gir Somnath 12 36
Jamnagar 8 36
Junagadh 23 46
Kachchh 29 88
Kheda 14 71
Mahesana 32 74
Mahisagar 8 48
Morbi 5 32
Narmada - 22
Navsari 14 41
Panch Mahals 10 29
Patan 29 71
Porbandar 2 21
Rajkot 56 74
Sabar Kantha 36 63
Surat 69 80
Surendranagar 11 68
Tapi 7 46
Vadodara 41 56
Valsad 14 68
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